and maintaining the Franchisee’s Cable System over poles, wires, cables, 
conductors, ducts, conduits, vaults, manholes, amplifiers, appliances, 
attachments, and other property as may be ordinarily necessary and pertinent to 
the Cable System. 

1.19. “Standard Installation” shall mean the standard one hundred twenty-

five foot (125’) aerial Drop connection to the existing distribution system. 

1.20. “Video Programming” or “Programming” shall mean the 

programming provided by, or generally considered comparable to programming 
provided by, a television broadcast station. 

SECTION 2 - Grant of Authority

[...]

Upon written request, 
the Franchisee shall provide, at no cost to the City, Basic Cable Service and 
Standard Installation at one (1) outlet to any new or relocated school (K-12) 
building, not including “home schools” located in the Franchise Area within one 
hundred twenty-five (125) feet of the Franchisee’s distribution cable.  No charge 
shall be made for installation or service, except that Franchisee may charge for 
installation beyond one hundred twenty-five (125) feet aerial distance of the cable 
plant and service for more than one (1) drop in each building.  For purposes of this 
section, a new school shall be any school not having an existing active drop, outlet, 
and Basic Cable Service at the time of this agreement.

[...]

programming shown on any PEG channel and from claims arising out of the 
Franchising Authority’s rules for or administration of access. 

SECTION 16 – Performance Bond 

Performance Bond. Within thirty (30) days of the Effective Date of this 

Agreement, Franchisee shall post a performance bond in the amount of twenty five 
thousand dollars ($25,000) as surety for the faithful performance and discharge by 
Franchisee of all obligations imposed by this Franchise Agreement.  The 
performance bond shall remain in force and effect throughout the term of this 
Franchise Agreement.  If Franchisee fails to timely pay an assessment of liquidated